
8.—7 84

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item. 1918-19.
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.

£ £

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

VOTE No. 49 —continued.
Charges for and incidental to—continued.

General—continued.
Compassionate allowance to the widow of th'e late

R. Fletcher, Esq., M.P.
Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late

C. Parata, Esq., M.P. (additional)
Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late

A. H. Stevenson, Munitions and Supplies Office ...

Compassionate allowance to the family of the late
A. H. Hindmarsh, Esq., M.P.

Compassionate allowance to widow and family of late
Judge Wilson, Native Land Court

Compassionate allowance to Mary Elizabeth Well-
bourne, widow of the late H. Wellbourne, formerly
of Bellamy's Staff

Contribution to Brussels International Customs
Bureau for publication of Customs tariffs

Contribution to Halifax Relief Fund ...

Contribution to Veterans' Home, Auckland
Cost of acquiring land for roads under section 115 of

the Public Works Act, 1908
Cost of annotating statutes for Government Depart-

ments
Cost of entertaining visitors to the Dominion and of

official functions
Cost of administering war risks insurance scheme ...

Establishment and maintenance of New Zealand
Hospital at Etrambieres, France ... £10,000

Less amount recoverable from War
Expenses Account ... ... 3,000

400

100

400

400

625

150

25
26
27

120
10,000

750

50
28

29
200

30
31

200
7,000

%

32 Exhibition of war trophies, &c, organized by Joint
War Committee of the British Red Cross and
Order of St. John

Expenses in connection with cinematograph-films
taken in France and elsewhere for patriotic and
other purposes

Expenses in connection with loaning of art pictures
Expenses of Public Service Stores Tender Board
Expenses in connection with Trade of Empire Royal

Commission
Expenses in connection with removal of household

and effects of His Excellency the Governor-General
Expenses incidental to the visit of the Prime Minister

and the Minister of Finance to England
Extra clerical assistance
Grant to A. W. Hogg
Grant to F. Lawry
Grant to New ZealandAmateur Swimming Association
Grant to Royal Life Saving Society
Grant to Westland Acclimatization Society
Grants for special services ...

Grant to New Zealand Institute for research-work,
including £250 for binding library

Grants in settlement of petitions referred to Govern-
ment for favourable consideration

Grants to Societies for Protection of Women and
Children—

Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin

7,000

.•»
150

33

1,000
10

300
34
35
36

500
37

200
38

100
3,500

100
132
100
75

100
4,000

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
2,250

1,500

48
49
50
51

75
75
75
75


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

