Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

	1			
Item.	•		1918–19.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.		<u></u>	
	VOIDE No. 40	£	£	
	VOTE No. 49—continued. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.			
	General—continued.			
18	Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late			
10	R. Fletcher, Esq., M.P.	400		
19	Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late C. Parata, Esq., M.P. (additional)	100		
20	Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late	100		
0.1	A. H. Stevenson, Munitions and Supplies Office	400		
21	Compassionate allowance to the family of the late A. H. Hindmarsh, Esq., M.P	400		
22	Compassionate allowance to widow and family of late	100		
	Judge Wilson, Native Land Court	625		
23	Compassionate allowance to Mary Elizabeth Well-			
	bourne, widow of the late H. Wellbourne, formerly of Bellamy's Staff	150		
24	Contribution to Brussels International Customs	100		
	Bureau for publication of Customs tariffs	120		
$\frac{25}{26}$	Contribution to Halifax Relief Fund Contribution to Veterans' Home, Auckland	10,000		
$\frac{20}{27}$	Cost of acquiring land for roads under section 115 of	750		
	the Public Works Act, 1908	50		
28	Cost of annotating statutes for Government Depart-	000		
29	ments Cost of entertaining visitors to the Dominion and of	200		
23	official functions	200		
30	Cost of administering war risks insurance scheme	7,000		
31	Establishment and maintenance of New Zealand			
	Hospital at Etrambieres, France £10,000 Less amount recoverable from War			
,	Expenses Account 3,000			
90	Hubibition of two turnbias the committed by Triat	7,000		
32	Exhibition of war trophies, &c., organized by Joint War Committee of the British Red Cross and			
33	Order of St. John Expenses in connection with cinematograph-films	150		
99	taken in France and elsewhere for patriotic and	İ		
	other purposes	1,000		
34	Expenses in connection with loaning of art pictures	10		
$\frac{35}{36}$	Expenses of Public Service Stores Tender Board Expenses in connection with Trade of Empire Royal	300		
	Commission	500	•	
37	Expenses in connection with removal of household	200		
38	and effects of His Excellency the Governor-General Expenses incidental to the visit of the Prime Minister	200		
50	and the Minister of Finance to England	100		
39	Extra clerical assistance	3,500		
40	Grant to A. W. Hogg	100		
$\begin{vmatrix} 41 \\ 42 \end{vmatrix}$	Grant to F. Lawry Grant to New Zealand Amateur Swimming Association	$\begin{array}{c c} 132 \\ 100 \end{array}$		
43	Grant to Royal Life Saving Society	75		
44	Grant to Westland Acclimatization Society	100		
45 46	Grants for special services Grant to New Zealand Institute for research-work,	4,000		
10	including £250 for binding library	2,250		
47	Grants in settlement of petitions referred to Govern-			
	ment for favourable consideration	1,500		
	Grants to Societies for Protection of Women and Children—			
48	Auckland	75		
49	Wellington	75		
$\begin{bmatrix} 50 \\ 51 \end{bmatrix}$	Christchurch Dunedin	75 75		
ÛΤ	Duneum	10		